OVERVIEW
Zemecs F122-UF series fiber optic cables are used to
establish a long distance data transmission backbone in
places exposed to high EMI. They are designed and
manufactured to exceed performances specified by ITU-T
G652.D, IEC 60793, IEC 60974, ISO/IEC 11801, TIA 568-3.D
and IEEE P-1222. The fibers are equally distributed into jelly
filled loose tubes and unused space is filled with dummy ones

FIBER AND TUBE COUNT
Drawing shows cross section up to 72F. Not scaled.
PART NUMBER CODING
Part Number Product Description
F122-UF-1ESD-FFFL
Zemecs Singlemode Multi Loose Tube Double Sheath ADSS
PE Fiber Optic Cable, 2000m. Reel
GEOMETRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Mode Field Diameter (@1.310nm./1.550nm.) 9,20 / 10,40 μm.
Cladding Diameter 125,0±1,0 μm.
Core/Coating Concentricity Error 1 %, Max.
Coating Diameter 245±7 μm.
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error 12 μm., Max.
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error 0,6 μm., Max.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Tensile Strength (Installation/Operation)  5.800 / 3.000 N./100mm.
Crush Strength (Installation/Operation)  2.200 / 1.000 N./100mm.
Bending Radius (Installation/Operation) 20xO.D. / 10xO.D.
Rev. Date : 15.09.2022
Rev. Nr. : 000
Page Nr. : 2/2
Zemecs is a  brand.
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Transportation and Storage Temperature -40  / +80 ºC
Installation Temperature -30  / +60 ºC
Operation Temperature -40  / +80 ºC
Relative Humidity 10 - 90, non-condensing %
OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Fiber Type Singlemode ITU-T G652.D
Attenuation (@1.310 nm./1.550nm.) 0,34 / 0,20 dB/km., Max.
Chromatic Dispersion (@1.310 nm./1.550nm.) 3,5 / 18 ps/nm.km., Max.
Zero Dispersion Wavelength ( λο ) 1.300 ≤ λο ≤  1.324 Nm.
Zero Dispersion Slope (So) 0,092 ps/(nm2.km.) Max.
Cable Cutoff Wavelength (λcc) 1.260 nm., Max.
COMPLIANCE
Standards For Generic Cabling And Cabling Components
• ITU-T G652.D • ISO/IEC 11801 Ed.2.1
• IEC 60793-2  • EN 50173
• IEC 60794-2-20 • ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
Standards For The Restriction Of Use Of Hazardous Substances In Electrical And Electronic Equipments
• 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)
Test Standards
• Tension IEC 60794-1-2E1 • Twist IEC 60794-1-2E7
• Crush IEC 60794-1-2E3 • Cable Bending IEC 60794-1-E11
• Impact IEC 60794-1-2E4 • Temp.Cycling IEC 60794-1-F1
• Repeated Bending IEC 60794-1-2E6
FFF: Fiber Count
12: 12 72: 72
24: 24 96: 96
36: 36 120: 120
48: 48 144: 144
Product Datasheet
F122-UF-1ESD-FFFL Singlemode Multı Loose Tube Double Sheath
ADSS Fiber Optic Cable